






























































































































































































































































__A._,_

TN ¢ 73,21.52.204 T St @ ot Y 9wl
gean ity wnd” St 2 ot 7 A oo o R @
TR 17,79,17.582 T WY =TS 3@ A o dwn

(T 10 ) H fiwmmar w8

224 W 2042-13 W TR TS, WSO TET TREEEE
o o= T o i ¢ o36,71.88642 (WA
¥ 35,70,52.484 T T
WO ¥ 7,63,842 w0 =Er OT) off | g9 e S
dopdt daar Fifer wmdt (Fgeeht 2 7)) @

AT ETET T #

225 ©qa d@=-—44 W oRwm e, 3o
2013w dwe s degdt dam Frife w4
¥6,16,61,08,173 = wih Fw 2 (Egyd 2
WEA 7) | T e e/ Wt A w
H 31032013 T TR ¥ 7154 WO o wier &
(e & 886.35 WIS O T ahAm ST H
PE16.61 TR T o, wieny Al # woemer o)
forst o o ot & o o =

23 1.1.2004 % A1% el aviaTiat o | A
78 S Ara AEE 2 e 6 B sz
2004 T T BT E 1(7)(2) /2003 EiT S ET-T4 W

T AT AT Y W FEE W WREeTITE
o) msmEa  (7)(2) /2008w /11, o=
7.1.2004 T STHN 112004 T A5 (TG SR@
famrr & = gembEr # AEEt T e
WO OEQW W W AT W faer o awmivar
T TR P A5 UEE g A B S e
TRt @ T A £ 9 amiar O e
. HL EE W7 JEETT AW STEN T A A
& ety figs e st S § w aemat
TRIT . AL WE O AR AL =R Ere e
v =mn & mem ww O =TS, W OEAA o
e T o T B, T9 m F e v s
&) ft=mr 31.03.2013 T W AL wgE A e
=3 9w G R % ¥ owfer € 34,685,146

(3T 2. T 6) |
24 .o wEt Bt wn P

241w W =Et Filgmt W owa FPew G
o repEr tmm A mmr @ for Praw =

Accordingly, the interest eamings of ¥ 73,2132 304
have been credied to "PensioniGratuity Liability Fund
Account[Schedule 2 Column 7)) and the remaining interest
eamings of ¥ 177917528 appear in the Income and
Expenditure Account {Refer Schedule 10)

224 The total net payments of pension, gratuity and
commuiation during 2012-13 amounted o ¥
36,71.88,642 [Gross payments ¥ 36,793,352 484

minus receipts from deputationisis Rs.T, 63,842}
This has been debied to Pension!Gratuity
Liability Fund Account’ {Schedule 2, column 7}.

225 As a result of the abowve transactions, the
balance in the Pension/Gratuity Liability
Fund AIC, as on 31.03.20M2 amounts fo
F 8,16.81,08.173 {Schedule 2, Column T} The
shorifall in Pension/Gratuity Liability Fund Account
thws amounts o ¥ 71.54 crores as on 31.03.2013
(i.2. Total accrued Eabdty of ¥ 38835 crore minus
B16.81 crore, the available amount in the said fund)
which will be made up in subsequent years.

23 Contributory Mew Pension Scheme Fund
applicable to recruits from 1.1.2004 onwards:
The new pension scheme of Govi of India is
applicable #o all recruits in BIS from 1.1.2004
(except in cases of employess who joined from
Central Government Depariments) omwards as
per GOl Order No. GLM.F{CGA) OM. No. 1(7)
(2HZ00AMAMT dated 7.1.2004 read with O.M.
Mo, 1{T)(2F2003TAGT-T4 dated 4.2.2004. The
employees and BIS contribution inrespect of thoss
who are enrofied with the Regulator are remitted
on maonthly basis. Howewver the employess  and
BILS contribution in respect of those who are yet to
be enrolled with the Regulator is mvested by BIS
and the interest equal to GPF nferest is credited
to their accounts. The balance in the Confributory
Mew Pension Scheme Fund with BIS as on
3132013 amounied to ¥ 34,635,146 [Schedules 2,
Column 8]

24 Investment of BIS Funds

241 The total investments of BIS Funds (.2 Invesiment
against Permsion/Gratuity Labigy Fund AIC

ANNUAL REPORT 2012-2013 7Y |



Invesiment against Mew Pension Scheme Fund
and Imvestment against CorpusiCapital Fund) as on
31.3.2043 amounted to #9,01,39.90,238. Cut of this.
the investments of ¥ 34,65 146 have been allocated
to “Invesiment towards New Pension Scheme Fund
Account™ fie. equal o the amount of Mew Pension
Scheme Fund) {shown under em 4{a) (i) (&) (1)
of Schedule 7A) and ® 816,81,08,173 have been
allccsted to “wesiment towards Pension/Gratuity
Liability Fund A/C™{i_e. equal iothe amount of Perrsion/
Gratuity Liability Fund A/C ) [114,27,50,000 shown
under ltem 1.1 of Schedule 5 and £8,02.53,58,173
shown under ltem 4{a)iiANIV) of Schedule TA]
The remaining invesiments of 784,24, 16,919 pertains
to “General Investment fowards Corpus/Capital
Fund” (shown under liem 4{a) (§i) (B} of Schedule
7A) The details of total investments as on 31% March
2013 are given in Schedule 18,

e orEw Y w far Few omen oo s
getm it & for Fam) Ry 31.03.2013
wi Po.01,3900238 o win @ o) T W
£34.65,146 =18 tw= deen B ant @ fag
Frer (mam =% 9w v Bl o oftr @
A At 7 W T w4 () w F wwh
# Fmtem fam 77 wem €8,16.81,08.173 W /S
gt dam iy wwt & P i o
Tegel Emew Bl =t @ ) sl s
" 14 W AW WRfT $414,27.50,000 TR
(et v o wo o4 (w) i) (@) G| A
o) 02,5358, 173) & =mmew fam Wy
84,24,16.910 T W e wivd / qeftm Fig
W fory wvrn Py (Fredt 7 () o i T 4
fam) (i) () # i) & w@iem &) 31 56, 2013
w1 w= Fre o e s 18 7 fiw o £

g TETTTE T, TR AT sy
TR 3 FrergEm ofivemn ffet
oY T T ST o SETE A o O R

2421 girelrayaeeya st el

242

24.2

UPCSMFL, MPSEE and MPSIDC defaulted

in the payment of mferest and princpal on
maturity dates. The details of investment and
siatus of the cases is as under:

2421 UPCSMFL and MPSEB :

(¥ =t % /¥ in lakh)
e ®t ¢ | Fawr | P ol gftvwam ol Frfdr wrm WHA ¥ Y
TR Rate of ot wrf | FafEr ik wral aft g o ot fky
Institution inferest Amt of Dateof Date of maturity | o7t o2 it ot
invest- | Investment Date since oty o wrw
ment when inferest is ﬁnﬁfﬂn
pefat e 0 maiuly dake:
dtcouponrate |
i wreTeT
g Tt 16% 200.00 | 17.12.1008 | 30.04.2003 {33%) | 1.05.2000 128.00 {4 =)
e s T2 30.10.2003 (323%)
(i) 20.04.2004
UP. Cooperative &
Epinning Mills Federation W
Led. [UPCSMFL)-

B, = Fefg o fom afam &

. WL = A e g fiare P s ) @ e aren @iheT w451/ 2002) T fi

BIS had filed case (Fetition No. 451/2002) before the Mational Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission (NCDRC) which

is pending for_decision,
e WV T gy | 15% 10000 | 31.101888 | 1 .12 2003(1/3) | 1.7 2001 66.25
i 1.12. 2004(1/3) {4 = 5 =m)
Madhya Pradesh 1. 12. 2005 (1/3)
State Electrici
Board(M

B, @ Fefg o fom afgo &

is. pending for decision.

. =R A e g fiare Fener st et @ e e @ifbeT |5 1ee / 2008) Traw fim

BIS had filed case({Pefition No. 180/2003) before the National Consurmer Disputes Redressal Commession. (NCORC) which

T TTE smiz—rons

85 |



(wafreerangd Eiedt) - = =g & redraemE S
oIE ¥ AT 188 H A1 A = R S v o0
T TR W AL E gemiear o wea i e
T 45 T W7 S T 45 T w7 e
oT| T FTET 9¥ 14.40 Wit o mTw = g9
eft, @t Fehofde w9 & i = o 1 9
e 1 aFEd &1 29 2t | H AL s #6l
=T HaA 31.10.2001 TF WTH 5H1, EEHF
a8 | &7 & A1) 1112001 9 34 918 ™
e HY = S 47| W A =T
A Mg wew S fagre fEmer s
& U9 UifF&dT H. 19,2003 TAT 2008 H
TIAEIANET & 9RE OifEaT 9. 84 /2007
TN F | FEUNE AFS FE=EE ([ A
= 1 19 A 2012 F FEW EWT AT
TR F | 391 =0T 393 & AT oOE,
e T FHEES F U JgEfed 3
2T, =i WA 912 G T arEasn A | @
& TN, 9. A1 =T Sfed, 9T Ol H
e o 75 Wit Wi e s e =
@ o FE-mEw fewm % Em oA @i
s W wT T o fEur Wy el
wfaf = Fo=r jo7dt #5w (FmmTestE), =
12072012 o Fgitam o 73 o, § =@Eg
H AW B 999 oF § 994 79 $1 ST
foran 2 | 39 T & HoEid |1 AL = &
4 T fHEl § 25875000 0T mT 99
¥86.25,000 (£75,00,000 WTHTEAT 7T € 11,25.000
WL wE AR T w4
fire W B AT wE R W aEE o
# Fre A B ¥ 1,29.37,500 T TR WM
ot T et 3iea2m3 T TTEeEERT o
Wy B gt

stger A wfnmor wwens vaa @ fag
wrara giienat fyg wwew o Sratam
e it @ faofa aemm EpEdh
2, WM 3] 31.03.2013 T TTAMGTT WEdTE
fafer =t & v et (¢ 332,260 ® AfS

2.4.2.2 Madhya

2.5

2422 wWel woew wen  Ataife Ao G

Pradesh State Industrial
Development Corporation (MPSIDC) BIS
had made inwvestmant of Rs. 300 lakhs from
BIS funds and Rs. 45 lakhs from BIS: GP
Fund of Employees totaling to Rs. 345 lakhs
in MPSIDC bonds in Mov 1828, The bonds
carmed interest rate of 14.40 % payable half
yearly i.e. on 1st May and Ist Nowember of
each year, BIS had received interest though
belatedly upio 31.10. 2001 only. The principal
and imterast on these bonds was outstanding
since 1.11.2001. BIS filed Petition Mo
18/2003 before Madhya Pradesh Consumer
Disputes Radressal Commission{MP-5SC0DRC)
and Petition Moo B42007 before MCDRC In
2008, Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide
its order dated 18 March 2012 had approved
a Scheme of Amangement, Sefilemeant &
Comnpromise under section 381 and 323 of the
Commpanies Act binding on all the bond-holders.
Az per the Schame, the Bond-holders including
BIS, are being paid 75% of the principal amount,
in four haf yearly installments subject to the
Undertaking of withdrawal of litigations. ECinits
107 meestingiEmergency) held on 12.07.2012
approved the uwndertaking for withdrawal of
court case. BIS will get ¥ 258,75 000 under
the schems= in 4 egual instalments and the
remaining amount of § 86,225,000 (¥ 75,00,000
of BIS and ¥ 11,25,000 of BIS:GPF) will require
write off in the books of accounts afier the
receipt of all the 4 instalments from MPSIDC.
Twao instalments totaling to ¥ 1,.28,37.500 have
been received from MPSIDC vupto 31.03.2013.

Financial Assistance from Consumer
Welfare Fund of Govt. for the Infrastructure
Facilities for the Training Institute Building
at Moida [Schedule 2, Column 3]: The net
unspent balance in Consumer Welfare Fund
Account as on 31.3.2013 [after taking into

ANNUAL REPORT 2012-2013 5] |



27

W A WS W uE) ¢85 425 VI BT TR

(et w2 O s AN T 332260 T
T W e e w o afie
=er Y P 427685 B | (mTEE o7 (m) Am
2(m) ()}

N TErmm # oW % T
sfamiyT sz @ wnfm s W
AT - HEEgE BT UE Ul JeHEET
Y, W W AddHE G 5=,
TUHEET A= T, 90 TR @ B 9
TS A TR 2 | TUHEET AE T J SO
73 fe9iF szzom — HAREGHEL f&F 3om.
2005 & T80 WNRG ¥ dig deral 9 @
ST THAZT el & T & T
T WE WeH B @1 | 2012—13 & INH
T 9 F 6000000 W FT | 31.03.2013
® FH UST & EEd i ARm S
50,185 /— & Ta= 99 2013—14 & S fem
T | (S 2, P )

11t gmadla ateam @ awia CswwEm
wreerer @ férg aperon s witatasn @
A" # Fuwhan e AT 9w
[FIA 2. wiem 2) - ToEETm = A,
W W A A g 1l T
W FWwn gt s ® FEyg wperm
LA W AT Jrw e gt
o wErmeg ¥ B owm om o=y v Pl
smafe o &

TSI T W

T fimer o winen Tesdt ToosEw
Il

W, W1 W ET ORI i SO A,
TN T WS O e, SR A
fmT, W E ot S F wenE o v
201213 T T WL AL A T W O T
wfemy fHiEmT oft 31032013 T e Rl
e S s B -

28

2T

e e amir—

account the advances of Rs. 3,32,.2801
amounted to ¥ 95,423 [i.e. ¥ 427 685 as per
Schedule 2 less ¥ 3 32,280 of advances to
MBCC yet to be adjusted [Schedule 7{ B)
Item 2{a}{iv}].

Scheme for setting up of Gold Hall Marking!
Assaying Centres in India with central
assistance: This scheme is being operated by
BIS on behalf of the Mmistry of Consumer Affairs,
Food amd Public Disiribution, Department of
Consurner Affairs , Govt. of India. The Department
of Censumer Affairs wide its letter Mo, 8/2/2004-
BIS dated 3082005 had conveyed the sanclion
to the Scheme for setting up of Gold Hall Marking!
Assaying Cenires in India with central assistance.
The funds of Rs. 80,00.000 were recened from
the Govemment during 2012-13. The unspent
balance under the Scheme as on 31.03.2013
amounted to As.59,193 which has been carried
ower to 2013-14. [ Scheduls 2, Cofurmn 1)

Schemes of Ministry of Consumer Affairs
on the project of "CQuality Infrastructure for
Consumer Protection” under Xlth Five Year
Plan {Schedule 2, Column 2): The Mmisiry of
Consurmer Affars, Gowvt of India has allocated
funds iz BIS for mplementation of s following
newy  schemes under fthe project '‘Guality
Infrastructure for Consumer Protection” under
Xith Plan:

Mational System of Standardizafion;

Consumer Education & Training, HRD & Capacity
Building.

The abowve schemes are being operated by BIS an
behalf of the Minisiry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public
Destriation, Department of Consumer Affairs{MOCA),
Govt of India. The scheme-wise position of funds
recefvedirefunded, funds spent by BIS during 2012-13
and the unspent balance as on 31.3.2013 is given as
under:

7o13 el |



.HA-_,_

{wrf¥r @ ¢ 9 4 Amt in Lakh ¥)

w AW oo TS ARSI Tgia | araiar T LiL
&1, Mo. Particulars Hational System of 79 WSS, AT Total
Standardization A U9 ST
s

Conswumer
Education and
Training, HRD and
Capacity Building
(] 149012 T g 3472 6,10.63,323 ,10,28,035
Balance as on 1.4.12

(=) 213 ¥ T W TEE - - -
=y it

Funds recened from MoC&
im 201213

(i} [F) | gr=mm = & e 18,117 1.50,289 1,680,608
WA AT

Inferest eamed credited fo
(a] | Scheme AIC

m) (@) | s=s mita ~ 35,871 35,071
(b) | Other Receipts

() w )+ [ )] 53,820 6,12.48,733 8,13,03.812 '
Total

(v} api2—13 § 2w
Expenditure in 2012-13

=) 35 Capital - - _
(=) TAHE  Revenus 40.894 2,750 43,744

213 ¥ T =4 40.004 2,750 43,744
=) + (=)

Total Expenditure in 2012-13
{la+{b]}

i) e 12,835 6.12.47.033 6.12.59.868

{0v)-{v]} {arger 2.
e 2 & FTaR}
Balance as on 31.3.2013
{{rv) — (]} {as per Schedule
2, Column ¥}

wqam o wE fAfmt & odfrm s fmie o o The funds uiiized do not include advances paid to
s fimar i Wi T CPWD.

ANNUAL REPORT 2012-2013 XY |



2.8 wedrelell gro s wasr ol gwren @ fag
T @l vt waw — A e e W
200304 ¥ UE W TF & | FH o @ B
T woE e e (o) @ afareen
ot Ty afidre weas oermeiEen (Freeel) P
foram T | 2006 F i Tor gftoTEET memm B
= mw o B T i el o St g
TROTA-TAT S Ao, 9O TRT TSGR e
=z o b o By o g = R s
TEEETET OF TR SREl OW TErhres wem o9 B
2008—09 ¥ ¥ £6,07.308 T IO fvaT TET am|
fary ofteaferot o st (It 4) ¥ 59
gt W GeeT o e w9 H wwiar T
& | wrdTd | (=) o 27 S 2008 T g% 79T
fow ¥ TEArErET O TR OHEnT AN W ST
v T et e T s wEefe =R S
T8 g At e i A wme S s,
ST o TETESETT ¥ Tag e s fign o
T = e T | avrar =

2o wi. . ewyE @ Fifeet & @ gefm om - w9
2213 & TN (wEmattem Sfim wiEn) o | w o FR
TET H ¥ favar T e w ¢ 10,48,82,801 # (S |
¥ 10,48,82,801 O T ¥ = Freagam £

2.8 New Central AC Plant for Manak Bhawan Building
by HBLC.C - The project of Installation of New Central AC
Plant for Manak Bhawan at HQ was inifiated in the year
2003-04. Mational Building Construction Corporation
(MBCC) was appointed as Project Management
Caonsultant{PMC) for the project The project is at stand
still condition since June 2008. Therefore itwas decided
that no payment shall be released to MBCOC against
other projects namely Construction of JBO Bulding and
MITS Moida. The setfement of accounts with MBCC isin
progress. The payments of ¥ 86,07,396 made up to 2008
08 umder this project have besen shown as Capital work
in progress in the Schedule of Fized Assets[Schedule
4]. Executive Committes(EC) in ifs 7B meefing held an
27 March 2008 had decided o close the contract and
agreement with MBCC and also approved the project
related to air conditioning of both Manak Bhawan and
Manakalaya and related civil and elecinical works to be
undertaken through the CPWDL

29 Capital Expenditure out of BIS Funds - The capital
expendiure out of BIS Funds(inchuding adiustment of advances)
during 2012-13 amounted to £ 10,4882 801 (Schedule 4). The
details of addition of ¥ 10.48,82,801 are as under:

farfiér ¢ % Amt in ¥)
Rere wuftr & b= 201213 2011—12
Addition to Fixed Assets
gmTAE H R 10.80,153 261.04,350
Land at Hyderabad
TET # TEEg—AT - 1,768,150
Bangalore Oiffice Building
Ty T fiFreTT Tl S e 1,64.54,442 1.75,51,505
Fumiture and Fidures, Office eguipments amm
Ty T AiETAn (TR o S = 36.62.704
Computers under Integrated Computerization IC)
WA FYaEY —A AL = i 34,898,211 1.08,18,250
Laboratony Equipments-B15 Funds
w 0,506,319 10,756,925
]

[/ Total 2.16,89,125 5.94,89,983
TEHOT. HOS—T% T S ShEeT I ¥ aEe 8,31,03,678 =
Addition to Capital work i progress during the year-MRO
Buiding

| @ / TOTAL 10.48,82,801 5.94,89,983

T e eniz—rois R



."_A_,,__,_

210 It 7w (mm o2 () (i) @ Feio awgEl
o dw (3] — e owita of 2 @ uEen 9T
st farfir, weqe W watET g siEfEte f
T ¥5,17,450 AT | ST 7 o SUCE TR SO
Tt w T T e

201 & 7w (g 3 () ® w=weto ageEh gt
wfdt (oefardl) : == Fermds & S9es s s
=ft forfder gro wienr w9 5 o T wEET=t ST
o ¢ 1zo000 ¥R €] T welh o ot T eft e
e fEeett gfere o s e & Srwi & e
a et gfers G rTe | AEr o e A |
TH WE W S WiEeTn g o qew o
g fimmitn s =g o = o ) o A
fis. amy Sht fftw scoszom0 o womEE o ST
s € Ty # | gt o ey o v v & wetew
i dtes fiw & dmbagln @ dw fig o &)

212 Fwren o witew ot o fEay g
Heiem e wieve = @ T oo s e
T B | WIS WO W TEE WTETT BT geE o A
=i 2 = o S Ty wme e # were e
= B °9 2012-13 W TH WIALERT @ WS Wik
T T f 12,688,600 F— T SWNIEG WO T WEE W@
H T O SAET T R St s TR o8 (=) A
AT T B

213 wrm= s Bl owat 4 o= o 201213
T ERE WIAER aemT wEre Aee B e A
£13,37,185 T =17 (WG ¥ AT ) 5 T oy @
Y o w9 H o mar & e s i (et 14 A
()i e = 3 e Ten F e T &

214 weigmrdt Fifer - 320z o Ref ® s
mrnt B F f3.04.50000 T A R oem, o
T (3} St e oww 2 (1) S Rt e
FIEr 3 9% W (@) F weEr T B

245 WM WY BT - "0 10f23) &) (v) = el
. #1. =T P i oF 200708 T S BTG S A 6
gt mE et fawm fRaiv 8 200010 7 SE A W@ St
: sEEY (F) g we amtw | Setanger (5] 10 (et S
=/ 3,117 /201112 /1834, e 24p000m2 BT T

210 The Accounts recoverable (Others) under schedule
TAjitem 2{e ){1ii} - Thisincludes ¥ 3,17.450 misappropnated
by Late Shri DK, Chadha, UDC, in Kanpur Branch Office in
past. His gratuity and leave encashrment wene withhedd by
BIS.

211 Accounts Recowerable (Employees) wnder
Schedule TA(item 2{c){i): This includes ¢ 12 000/-
fowards forgeny'embezziement allegedly commitied by
Shri Mchan Singh, UDC who is under suspension. &
FIR was registered and the case is under scruting in the
prosecution branch of Delhi Police which will thereafter
be filed in the Court by Delhi Police. The deparimental
disciplinary enguiry against Sh. Mohan Singh is undenvay
by the disciplinary authority. Sh. Mohan Singh, UDC
has rebired on 30.04.2010 from the services of BIS. As
the enguiry is underway, the retirement benefifs of
5h. Mohan Singh have been withheld.

212 Provision for Bad and Doubtful Debts: Mo provision
s made for bad and doubtfd debis. The bad debis are
charged to Income & Expendiure Account after the same
are approved by the competent authorty. During 2012-13
bad debts of ¥ 12,68,600 have been charged to Income and
Expenditure Account which were approved by the Competent
Authority of 815 for write-off. These have been shown under
Schedule 15 -ltem B (h).

213 Deficit im General Provident Fund Accounts : There
was 3 deficit {ie. excess of expenditure ower income) of
¥ 1337185 mn BIS Employees General Provident Fund
Apcounts during 2012-13.  This has been treated as expense
off the Bureau and charged to Income and Expendiure Account

as per the Accounting Policy [Schedule 14 ltiem (2¢]].

214 Benevolent Fund: The Benewolent Fund owes
¥3,04.500 to BIS as on 31.032012 which has been reflecied
under Accounts-Recoverable{Others) in Schedule TA —tem
2{ c) and Sundry Creditors in Schedule 3-item A[1){a).

215 Income-tax Exemption: Income-tax Exemption
granted to BIS for Assessment Year 2007-08 and onwards
under section 10{23){c)(v) was withdrawn by DG:ITIE)
vide order No. DGITIEN123CWWEM17R2011-12/1834
dated 24022012 from Assessment Year 2008-10 and

ANNUAL REPORT 2012-2013 ] |



o forar T ar | g O o O STEW O WL ML EW A
AT T T F CgEi g et | A e ey
& Fo fe=mr 27002012 o aEw # St 3 o e
24022012 T HE WOW o9 ® IFEW W wE fwm #
AT T T W ST O A § S ()
feme 4122012 T FTEW (TF 9. EetETEEr (5, 10235
(W) 3G,/ 3 /117 /201112 /583) =/t femr =t o
9 AW H 167, fEATr joosazo0e (T 9 ErEtEmgEr
{%) # 10lz3=t){v) / 2008 /167) T SEEN SEFTE o =TT
12T ) T IO BE W AEE favn =t @ Feie o
200708 TR TEE AT ® wN @ fom &) e W oW owgE
ot Frowe AT W 9w 0(z3)(v)ET) I S o g
TR T B |

248 L WL EE W miEw wmm w fEer wemem g
Fetho wofam wee 3 e fiwr £

247 foom ot o st @, W | S g T
99 TEaE [ T # mir o ue o @ ot s
FET o e W T A

248 Fow o H st Feews w7 geniia B
|

orwards. The withdrawal order was challenged by BLS
in Hon'ble High Cowrt. The Hen'ble High Court in its
order dated 27.08.2012 had quashed the withdrawal
order dated 24.02.2012 of DGEITIEL In compliance
with the order of Hon'kle High Court, DG:IT{E) issued
an order dated 04.12.2012 (F.No. DGIT{EN10{23C)
(WM 172011-12/583) restoring their earier Order
No. 1687 dated 304 2008(FMo. DGIT{E}] rMD0{23C)
(iv) f2008)187) towards tax exemptlion under seclion
10{23C) ) of Income-tax Act. 1861 for Assessment Year
2007-08 and ocowards. Therefore, the tax exemplion

of BIS under section 10(23Wc){iv} of Income Tax Act is
imtact.

2.18 The Annual Accourds  hawe been prapared in the Uniform
Formats of Accounts prescribed by the Ministry of Finance.

217 The previcus year figures have been re-grouped
wherever found necessary to make themn comparable with
current year groups and figures.

2.18 Figures in Final Accounts have besn rounded off to the
nearest rupee.

e e amir—Fo13

























a1
Annexure |

- | amafte den agfy o gaban

Adequacy of internal audit system

amaftw P ynf o o
Adequacy of Internal control System

e TTET 7 FmEEr s BEer = o= T 2

s 31 AT 2013 T W7 AR AT mWies FTaTeTE GTeT i Tar
)

» The niernal awdd depariment has not been sefup n the organization.
e Intemal awdit has been conducted by Chartered Accountant up to
March 2013,

o1 g G we e vy, T e whaeew T s
wheeey 8T vEm W v B

Expenditure Control Register, Register of Refund of Revenue and
Sanction Register were not being maintained by BIS.

afterafirat & witfres oo o sl
System of physical verification of assets

wrE 2013 T Tiem ofi=afeat o it a=es fimar &
The physizal venficafion of fixed assets has been conducted upto March
2013,

gcht @ st woams ot agh
System of physical verification of
inventory

Physical werification of imrentory had been conducted upto March 2013,
HTH 2013 TOF FRHSE O WO Sedng= (o T |

aa wme it Frefom
Reguiarity in payment of dues.

Hiten FifEr S oei=rdt T A W T AR SR e e
31.032013 T WT TEI =T

Mo Payment ower six month in respect of statutory dues like Income Tax,
Sales Tax, semwice Tax, cusiom duly, cess, confributory prowvident fund
and employee’s state insurance were cutstanding as on 31.03.2013.

T e zpiz—roia




	BIS
	BIS2
	BIS3
	BIS4
	BIS5
	BIS6
	BIS7
	BIS8
	BIS9
	BIS10
	BIS11
	BIS12
	BIS13
	BIS14
	BIS15
	BIS16
	BIS17
	BIS18
	BIS19
	BIS20
	BIS21
	BIS22
	BIS23
	BIS24
	BIS25
	BIS26
	BIS27
	BIS28
	BIS29
	BIS30
	BIS31
	BIS32
	BIS33
	BIS34
	BIS35
	BIS36
	BIS37
	BIS38
	BIS39
	BIS40
	BIS41
	BIS42
	BIS43
	BIS44
	BIS45
	BIS46
	BIS47
	BIS48
	BIS49
	BIS50
	BIS51
	BIS52
	BIS53
	BIS54
	BIS55
	BIS56
	BIS57
	BIS58
	BIS59
	BIS60
	BIS61
	BIS62
	BIS63
	BIS64
	BIS65
	BIS66
	BIS67
	BIS68
	BIS69
	BIS70
	BIS71
	BIS72
	BIS73
	BIS74
	BIS75
	BIS76
	BIS77
	BIS78
	BIS79
	BIS80
	BIS81
	BIS82
	BIS83
	BIS84
	BIS85
	BIS86
	BIS87
	BIS88
	BIS89
	BIS90
	BIS91
	BIS92
	BIS93
	BIS94
	BIS95
	BIS96
	BIS97
	BIS98
	BIS99
	BIS100
	BIS101
	BIS102
	BIS103

